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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Monday 25
th

 November 

Thank you to the parents of children 

in Endeavour class for coming along 

to their class assembly on Friday 

morning. This Friday, there is no 

celebration assembly as it is our 

annual Decorations Morning. For 

those who have not yet had the 

chance to experience a Decorations 

Morning at the school – it is a chance 

to spend a fun morning with your 

children creating Christmas 

decorations as well as other 

Christmas related activities.  If you 

wish to attend, simply come along to 

the school office at 9am.  We will ask 

parents to gather in the hall before 

heading off to the classroom once 

they are ready. If you have children 

in different classes, you are free to 

split your time between them but 

please inform the class teacher for 

register purposes.  

 

Also on Friday, we have our second 

of three non-uniform days.  This time 

we are asking the children to bring in 

Bottles.  These will then make up the 

popular Bottle Stall at next week’s 

Christmas Fayre. Thank you to 

everyone who donated Chocolate last 

Friday. 

 

The Christmas Fayre is fast 

approaching – it takes place after 

school on Friday 6
th

 December in the 

school hall.  It would be great to see 

as many of you as possible. All 

proceeds raised by the PTA in events 

such as this go straight back into 

improving the quality of education 

for the children, so it is a fantastic 

resource for us. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

 

If you wish for your child to see Father 

Christmas when he visits us on Monday 

16
th
 December, we need to have 

permission slips and monies returned to 

us by 29
th

 November. 

 

This afternoon, Mrs Sutcliffe held a 

session for parents with children in 

Year One aimed at discussing ways to 

help your children’s reading at home.  

We hope that you found this session 

helpful.  If you were unable to attend 

you can contact Mrs Sutcliffe for the 

information shared at the meeting.  

There is another of these sessions 

taking place on 9
th
 December, this time 

for the parents with children in 

Reception Class.  As you know, the 

development of children’s reading is 

key to their overall learning, so quality 

reading at home and at school is vital. 

 

There will be a letter coming home this 

week regarding the end of term 

Nativity.  As you will know from the 

dates section of the website, there are 

two dates for the showing of the 

Nativity – 12
th
 and 13

th
 December.  We 

will ask you to request a number of 

seats per performance with the 

maximum being 4 per show initially. 

 

In the assembly today the children were 

reminded of the importance of being 

safe on or near roads.  This is because 

of a report about children behaving 

dangerously at times in Elvington 

village.  Please reinforce this message 

to the children at home also. 
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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

DATES FOR 2019/20 

Mon 25 Nov   Y1 Phonics Workshop – 

  2.30pm 

Tue 26 Nov NCMP Year R and Year 6 

Fri 29 Nov Decorations Morning 

Wed 4 Dec  Pantomime 

Fri 6 Dec Christmas Fayre 

Mon 9 Dec      YR - Phonics Workshop – 

  2.30pm  

Wed 11 Dec    Year 1 and 2 Nativity   

                         Dress rehearsal 

Thurs 12 Dec Nativity 9:15 

Fri 13 Dec Nativity 2.30 

Mon 16 Dec Class Parties 

Tue 17 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec    School Carol Service in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

Mon 6 Jan Start of Term Three 

Wed 22 Jan Discovery: Stay and Play         

10-14 Feb  Focus Week: Music 

Tue 11 Feb Parents Evening 

Thur 13 Feb  Parents Evening 

Fri 14 Feb  Last Day of Term Three 

Mon 24 Feb  Start of Term Four 

Thurs 27 Feb  School Council Voting 

Fri 28 Feb  Atlantis Assembly 

Thur 5 Mar Challenger Assembly 

Tue 10 Mar Discovery ‘Come Read 

With Me’ 

Fri 13 Mar Voyager Assembly 

Fri 20 Mar Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 27 Mar Discovery Assembly 

Wed 1 Apr Easter Service in Church 

  Last Day of Term Four 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery Learn with Me 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

Thur 21 May Parents Evening 

  New Entrants Meeting     

Fri 22 May End of Term Five 

Mon 8 June  Start of Term 6 

Fri 19 June  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 25 June  Challenger Assembly 

Thur 2 July Y6 Production 

Fri 3 July Voyager Assembly 

6-10 July  Year 6 in FRANCE 

13-17 July Focus Week: ACTIVITIES 

Wed 15 July  Sports Day AM 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Mon 20 July  Moving Up Afternoon 

Wed 22 July  Last Day of Term Six 

 

PTA EVENTS 

Non – Uniform Dates for Christmas Fayre: 

Friday 29 November – Bottles 

Friday 6 December – Cakes 

Disco – Friday 17 January 

Film Club – Wednesday 5 February 

Mother’s Day Market – Friday 20 March 

Quiz Night – Friday 20 March – 7 for 7.30pm 

Easter Egg Hunt – Monday 30 March 

Disco – Friday 1 May 

Non – Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre: 

Friday 19 June – Chocolate 

Friday 26 June – Bottles 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK 
 

Discovery: Rosie and Freya 

Voyager: Ronnie-Lee and Frankie 

Atlantis: Joshua and Poppy 

Challenger: Harriet and Zack 

Endeavour: Alexa and Kenzie 
 

TEAM POINTS 
 

Betteshanger: 66 

Chislet: 58 

Snowdown: 47 

Tilmanstone: 67 
 

Uniform Prices 
 

Sweat Shirts 

Sizes            

3-4 Years £8.00   

7-8 Years £8.00   
9-10 Years £8.00   
11-12 Years £8.00   
XS £8.00   

Small £8.50 
Medium £9.00 
Large £9.00 
 

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above 

Book Bags £3.00       
P E Bags   £3.00        
Water Bottles £1.00 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


